2 (a) The administrative expense 
account is created within the fund.  

15 (b) The expense of administering the fund and paying administrative expenses 
must be paid from money in the administrative expense account. 

16 (c) The board may transfer annually not more than two hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($250,000) from the fund to the administrative expense account 

17 (d) Administrative expenses under this section may include: 
• (1) processing of the fund; 
• (2) enforcement of the fund; 
• (3) record keeping in relation to the fund; 
• (4) the ordinary management and investment fees connected with